
2026 Le Moyne College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-9   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (60), Opp (75)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Becker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-75), Romich (26-27), Wegrzyn (9-12), Skermont (8-8),
Swiencicki (5-5), Earle (4-5), Goodness (4-4), Petraitis (4-4), Canale (3-4), Molini (3-3), Connors (1-2), VanMarter (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Wegrzyn, Robert .385 8-8 26 2 10 1 0 1 3 14 .538 2 1 9 1 .448 0 0 0-0 13 3 0 1.000
21 Cannon, Jack .344 9-9 32 5 11 3 0 0 6 14 .438 1 0 5 0 .364 0 0 6-7 24 2 1 .963
2 Russ, Dominick .308 8-8 26 5 8 1 0 1 4 12 .462 3 1 9 1 .400 0 0 1-1 31 3 2 .944
1 Whelehan, Mike .290 9-9 31 5 9 1 0 0 3 10 .323 5 0 4 0 .389 0 0 1-2 11 21 3 .914
4 Romich, Cooper .278 8-8 18 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .278 4 0 4 0 .409 0 2 0-0 32 1 2 .943
7 Sullivan, Adam .259 9-9 27 6 7 3 0 1 5 13 .481 6 0 12 0 .394 0 0 1-1 12 8 2 .909
22 Farina, Ethan .130 7-7 23 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .174 2 0 9 0 .200 0 0 0-0 7 10 0 1.000
14 Brozon, Isaac .267 6-5 15 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .267 2 1 3 0 .389 0 0 0-0 6 3 1 .900
8 Goodness, Paulie .235 6-5 17 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 .294 0 0 5 0 .235 0 1 0-1 17 0 0 1.000
5 Anthony, Chaz .214 6-4 14 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .286 1 0 4 2 .267 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
29 Campbell, Tyler .067 6-5 15 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .067 3 0 6 1 .222 0 0 0-1 10 0 2 .833
6 Kriegelstein, Nick .000 6-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 5 0 .200 0 0 0-1 9 0 1 .900
16 Diaz, Derek .000 5-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .125 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Duprey, Landen .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
9 Musso, James .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Beattie, Rowen .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Becker, Luke .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .244 9-9 266 37 65 12 0 3 32 86 .323 33 7 81 5 .342 1 3 9-14 186 62 15 .943
Opponents .375 9-9 277 127 104 21 4 16 117 181 .653 74 24 37 1 .525 10 6 35-39 213 89 7 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Danaher, Max 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
26 Hiscox, Nathan 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
37 Earle, Mitchell 6.17 0-3 3 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 12 13 8 10 5 1 0 1 .273 1 4 0 2 2
35 Usowski, Connor 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
17 Skermont, Colin 14.40 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 10 8 10 2 1 0 1 .375 0 2 0 0 0
30 VanMarter, Luke 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 12 8 7 4 1 0 1 .450 2 1 0 3 1
27 Swiencicki, Eric 15.95 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 12 17 13 6 7 4 1 1 .387 1 6 1 1 1
40 Goodness, Ian 16.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 12 11 3 4 2 0 1 .357 1 3 1 1 1
19 Canale, Billy 17.36 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 10 9 7 3 3 0 1 .368 2 1 0 1 0
11 Freer, Steven 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
32 Connors, Luke 18.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 9 8 4 4 2 0 1 .450 0 1 1 1 0
34 Molini, Jack 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 9 9 5 1 2 0 2 .471 2 0 0 0 0
20 Petraitis, AJ 28.04 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 8.2 18 27 27 13 4 2 2 7 .429 0 4 0 1 1
41 Cook, Landon 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 15.82 0-9 34 9 0 0 0 62.0 104 127 109 74 37 21 4 16 .375 9 24 3 10 6
Opponents 3.04 9-0 34 9 0 0 3 71.0 65 37 24 33 81 12 0 3 .244 10 7 1 1 3



2026 Le Moyne College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Farina, Ethan 17 7 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Goodness, Paulie 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wegrzyn, Robert 16 13 3 0 1.000 1 9 3 .750 0 0
28 Duprey, Landen 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Petraitis, AJ 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
37 Earle, Mitchell 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
40 Goodness, Ian 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Molini, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 VanMarter, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Cannon, Jack 27 24 2 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Russ, Dominick 36 31 3 2 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Romich, Cooper 35 32 1 2 .943 0 26 1 .963 0 0
1 Whelehan, Mike 35 11 21 3 .914 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sullivan, Adam 22 12 8 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brozon, Isaac 10 6 3 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kriegelstein, Nick 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Campbell, Tyler 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Anthony, Chaz 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Beattie, Rowen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Freer, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Diaz, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Skermont, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
19 Canale, Billy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
26 Hiscox, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Swiencicki, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
3 Becker, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Connors, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Danaher, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Usowski, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Cook, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Musso, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 263 186 62 15 .943 5 68 7 .907 0 0
Opponents 309 213 89 7 .977 15 18 7 .720 3 0


